

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Tabulation of Bids				Joseph B. Fay Co.		Swank Associated Companies		J. F. Shea Construction	
	Contract Number		05-022-RCTW-C	Tarentum, PA		New Kensington, PA		Walnut, CA	
			Replacement of Bridge B-431 at Milepost 67.71, Westmoreland County						
	Opening Date		11/9/06, 11:00 AM						
	Awarded to:		Joseph B. Fay Co.	Joseph B. Fay Co.		Swank Associated Companies		J. F. Shea Construction	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2201-0001	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
2203-0001	3,610	CY	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	\$ 20.00	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 54,150.00
2203-0003	799	CY	CLASS 1A EXCAVATION	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,980.00
2204-0001	269	CY	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,918.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,070.00
2204-0100	46	CY	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	\$ 20.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,380.00
2204-0150	460	CY	CLASS 4 EXCAVATION	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00
2305-0200	120	TON	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,400.00
0309-0322	916	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, <0.3 MILLION ESALS, 25 MM MIX, 4" DEPTH	\$ 18.50	\$ 16,946.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 16,946.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 26,564.00
2350-0106	1,151	SY	SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,718.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,265.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,812.00
2350-0108	148	SY	SUBBASE 8" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,368.00
2350-0121	1,037	TON	SUBBASE (NO. 2A)	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,555.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,480.00
0409-0382	1,443	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, <0.3 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-H	\$ 7.65	\$ 11,038.95	\$ 7.65	\$ 11,038.95	\$ 13.70	\$ 19,769.10
0409-6340	916	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 64-22, <0.3 MILLION ESALS, 19 MM MIX, 2" DEPTH	\$ 8.90	\$ 8,152.40	\$ 8.90	\$ 8,152.40	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,534.00
2409-0641	3,858	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 10 TO <30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-E	\$ 8.55	\$ 32,985.90	\$ 8.55	\$ 32,985.90	\$ 7.25	\$ 27,970.50
2409-6670	1,386	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 64-22, 10 TO <30 MILLION ESALS, 19 MM MIX	\$ 72.00	\$ 99,792.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 99,792.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 97,020.00
0460-0001	527	SY	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	\$ 1.50	\$ 790.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 790.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 131.75
2491-0063	527	SY	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 1 1/2" DEPTH	\$ 7.75	\$ 4,084.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,587.50
2499-1000	1	PDA	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
0505-0001	235	SY	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	\$ 280.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 58,750.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Joseph B. Fay Co.		Swank Associated Companies		J. F. Shea Construction	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2601-0353	433	LF	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8'-2' FILL	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,640.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,805.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,145.00
2601-7014	148	LF	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15'-2' FILL	\$ 190.00	\$ 28,120.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,580.00
2605-1480	1	EA	MANHOLE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
2605-2010	4	EA	TYPE C INLET, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
2605-2060	2	EA	TYPE M INLET	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
2605-2068	1	EA	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 3 BOX	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
2605-2600	2	EA	TYPE D ENDWALL	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
0608-0001	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
2610-7002	140	LF	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,330.00
2615-0022	133	LF	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,995.00
0619-0570	3	EA	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE III, TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
2620-0503	902	LF	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,804.00
2620-0868	1	EA	TYPE 2-S END TREATMENT	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00
2620-1075	638	LF	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,208.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,208.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,208.00
2620-1100	88	LF	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,464.00
2620-1525	4	EA	APPROACH END TRANSITION WITHOUT INLET PLACEMENT	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
4622-0001	100	LF	FURNISH AND SET CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
4622-0403	160	LF	RESET AND INSTALL CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,760.00
2624-0001	625	LF	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 1	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,687.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 10,937.50
4624-0002	400	LF	REMOVE EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00
2624-0300	10	EA	END POSTS FOR TYPE 1, RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 156.15	\$ 1,561.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
2624-0400	5	EA	CORNER POSTS FOR TYPE 1, RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 218.62	\$ 1,093.10	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00
4624-0725	1	EA	TEMPORARY VEHICULAR ACCESS GATE FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 988.97	\$ 988.97	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
4624-0726	1	EA	REMOVE TEMPORARY VEHICULAR ACCESS GATE	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 260.26	\$ 260.26	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
2627-1001	5,300	LF	FURNISH AND SET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	\$ 19.75	\$ 104,675.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 108,650.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 104,675.00
2627-2001	5,300	LF	REMOVE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	\$ 2.85	\$ 15,105.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 14,840.00
2628-0001	1,800	LF	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,240.00
2630-0001	60	LF	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Joseph B. Fay Co.		Swank Associated Companies		J. F. Shea Construction	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2660-0300	2,995	EA	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,444.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,743.75
0686-0030	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE D	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2696-0400	1	PDA	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
2696-0610	2	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2697-0610	2	EA	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00
2802-0001	759	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,662.00
4804-0011	18	LB	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA B (MODIFIED)	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00
4804-0012	8	LB	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA C (MODIFIED)	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
4804-0013	112	LB	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA D (MODIFIED)	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,800.00
0804-0014	69	LB	SEEDING - FORMULA E	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 203.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,035.00
4805-0022	5	TON	MULCHING - STRAW (MODIFIED)	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 2,175.00
2806-0050	876	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,226.40	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,357.80	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,226.40
2845-0002	1	PDA	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
2850-0031	4	CY	ROCK, CLASS R-3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
2861-0001	10	CY	CLEANING SEDIMENTATION STRUCTURES	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 740.00
2865-0001	40	LF	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 18" HEIGHT	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00
2865-0003	1,125	LF	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 30" HEIGHT	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,375.00
2901-0001	1	LS	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
4901-0202	4	EA	CONSTRUCTION LIGHTING	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2901-0203	2	EA	ARROW PANEL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
2901-0308	4,565	LF	STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT AND BEADS, YELLOW	\$ 0.20	\$ 913.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 913.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 913.00
2901-0309	10,285	LF	STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT AND BEADS, WHITE	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,057.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,057.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,057.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Joseph B. Fay Co.		Swank Associated Companies		J. F. Shea Construction	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2901-0364	420	EA	TEMPORARY NONPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, (ONE WAY W/B)	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,520.00
2901-0500	2	EA	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2901-0501	2	EA	SHADOW VEHICLE WITH TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
2931-0001	45	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 27.85	\$ 1,253.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,260.00
2934-0002	25	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE E	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 95.15	\$ 2,378.75	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,400.00
2935-0001	4	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 61.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 92.00
0936-0200	26	SF	STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGNS	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 1,158.30	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,144.00
4962-0620	9,166	LF	4" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,833.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,833.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,833.20
4962-0621	4,730	LF	6" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,182.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,182.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,182.50
4962-0622	2,206	LF	8" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	\$ 0.30	\$ 661.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 661.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 661.80
4962-0640	9,968	LF	4" YELLOW TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,993.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,993.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,993.60
2963-0001	8,590	SF	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,737.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,737.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,737.50
2966-0100	158	EA	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, ONE WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/B)	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 4,779.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 3,871.00
4018-0001	1	LS	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE, B-431, MP 67.71	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00
4020-0431	1	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, AS DESIGNED, B-431/S-26198	\$ 1,366,000.00	\$ 1,366,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,524,085.70	\$ 1,524,085.70
1002-0053	115,600	LB	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	\$ 1.10	\$ 127,160.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 184,960.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 144,500.00
1019-0010	79	SY	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE SURFACES (BOILED LINSEED OIL)	\$ 2.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 221.20
1091-0333	1	PDA	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK SEAL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4001-0800	1	LS	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING-LIGHT GRAY, B-431	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
4000-0001	1	LS	DEMOLITION - PARCEL #12	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
4000-0002	1	LS	DEMOLITION - PARCEL #171	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
4000-0003	1	LS	DEMOLITION - PARCEL #200	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
4000-0004	1	LS	DEMOLITION - PARCEL #205	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4000-0005	6	EA	INLET FILTER BAG	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00
4000-0006	3	EA	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
4000-0007	30	CY	OVEREXCAVATION AND BACKFILL WITH CLASS C CONCRETE	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Tabulation of Bids				Carmen Paliotta Contracting		Plum Contracting Inc		Beech Constrction Inc.	
	Contract Number		05-022-RCTW-C	South Park, PA		Pittsburgh, PA		Carnegie, PA	
			Replacement of Bridge B-431 at Milepost 67.71, Westmoreland County						
	Opening Date		11/9/06, 11:00 AM						
	Awarded to: Joseph B. Fay Co.			Carmen Paliotta Contracting		Plum Contracting Inc		Beech Constrction Inc.	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2201-0001	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,824.00	\$ 12,824.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2203-0001	3,610	CY	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 54,150.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 61,370.00
2203-0003	799	CY	CLASS 1A EXCAVATION	\$ 75.00	\$ 59,925.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,784.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,960.00
2204-0001	269	CY	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,175.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,842.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,842.00
2204-0100	46	CY	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 4,646.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,380.00
2204-0150	460	CY	CLASS 4 EXCAVATION	\$ 75.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,840.00
2305-0200	120	TON	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE	\$ 147.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 140.40	\$ 16,848.00
0309-0322	916	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, <0.3 MILLION ESALS, 25 MM MIX, 4" DEPTH	\$ 32.00	\$ 29,312.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 31,144.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,320.00
2350-0106	1,151	SY	SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,963.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,963.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 13,236.50
2350-0108	148	SY	SUBBASE 8" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,144.00	\$ 22.26	\$ 3,294.48
2350-0121	1,037	TON	SUBBASE (NO. 2A)	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,999.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 33,184.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 35,258.00
0409-0382	1,443	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, <0.3 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-H	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,088.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,088.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 13,997.10
0409-6340	916	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 64-22, <0.3 MILLION ESALS, 19 MM MIX, 2" DEPTH	\$ 13.70	\$ 12,549.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,824.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 11,816.40
2409-0641	3,858	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 10 TO <30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-E	\$ 9.85	\$ 38,001.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 34,722.00	\$ 9.27	\$ 35,763.66
2409-6670	1,386	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 64-22, 10 TO <30 MILLION ESALS, 19 MM MIX	\$ 79.60	\$ 110,325.60	\$ 86.00	\$ 119,196.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 108,108.00
0460-0001	527	SY	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	\$ 0.80	\$ 421.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,270.00
2491-0063	527	SY	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 1 1/2" DEPTH	\$ 18.50	\$ 9,749.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 23.17	\$ 12,210.59
2499-1000	1	PDA	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
0505-0001	235	SY	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	\$ 168.00	\$ 39,480.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 80,840.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 70,030.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Carmen Paliotta Contracting		Plum Contracting Inc		Beech Constrction Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2601-0353	433	LF	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8'-2' FILL	\$ 56.00	\$ 24,248.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 18,619.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 41,135.00
2601-7014	148	LF	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15'-2' FILL	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,656.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,288.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,760.00
2605-1480	1	EA	MANHOLE	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2605-2010	4	EA	TYPE C INLET, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00
2605-2060	2	EA	TYPE M INLET	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2605-2068	1	EA	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 3 BOX	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2605-2600	2	EA	TYPE D ENDWALL	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 3,350.00
0608-0001	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 106,846.00	\$ 106,846.00	\$ 223,403.00	\$ 223,403.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
2610-7002	140	LF	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,380.00
2615-0022	133	LF	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,660.00
0619-0570	3	EA	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE III, TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2620-0503	902	LF	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,157.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,608.00
2620-0868	1	EA	TYPE 2-S END TREATMENT	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2620-1075	638	LF	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,846.00
2620-1100	88	LF	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,640.00
2620-1525	4	EA	APPROACH END TRANSITION WITHOUT INLET PLACEMENT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
4622-0001	100	LF	FURNISH AND SET CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	\$ 69.50	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00
4622-0403	160	LF	RESET AND INSTALL CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	\$ 15.60	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,720.00
2624-0001	625	LF	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 1	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 11,718.75
4624-0002	400	LF	REMOVE EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00
2624-0300	10	EA	END POSTS FOR TYPE 1, RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00
2624-0400	5	EA	CORNER POSTS FOR TYPE 1, RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00
4624-0725	1	EA	TEMPORARY VEHICULAR ACCESS GATE FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4624-0726	1	EA	REMOVE TEMPORARY VEHICULAR ACCESS GATE	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2627-1001	5,300	LF	FURNISH AND SET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	\$ 23.50	\$ 124,550.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 159,000.00
2627-2001	5,300	LF	REMOVE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	\$ 8.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,200.00
2628-0001	1,800	LF	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	\$ 5.60	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,400.00
2630-0001	60	LF	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Carmen Paliotta Contracting		Plum Contracting Inc		Beech Constrction Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2660-0300	2,995	EA	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,985.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,594.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,985.00
0686-0030	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE D	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2696-0400	1	PDA	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
2696-0610	2	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2697-0610	2	EA	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
2802-0001	759	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$ 48.00	\$ 36,432.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 40,227.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,155.00
4804-0011	18	LB	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA B (MODIFIED)	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00
4804-0012	8	LB	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA C (MODIFIED)	\$ 68.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
4804-0013	112	LB	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA D (MODIFIED)	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,024.00
0804-0014	69	LB	SEEDING - FORMULA E	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,380.00
4805-0022	5	TON	MULCHING - STRAW (MODIFIED)	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2806-0050	876	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,752.00
2845-0002	1	PDA	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
2850-0031	4	CY	ROCK, CLASS R-3	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2861-0001	10	CY	CLEANING SEDIMENTATION STRUCTURES	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
2865-0001	40	LF	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 18" HEIGHT	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00
2865-0003	1,125	LF	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 30" HEIGHT	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,656.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,875.00
2901-0001	1	LS	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 209,571.08	\$ 209,571.08	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
4901-0202	4	EA	CONSTRUCTION LIGHTING	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6,500.00
2901-0203	2	EA	ARROW PANEL	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
2901-0308	4,565	LF	STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT AND BEADS, YELLOW	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,739.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,141.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,282.50
2901-0309	10,285	LF	STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT AND BEADS, WHITE	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,171.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,571.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,142.50

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Carmen Paliotta Contracting		Plum Contracting Inc		Beech Constrction Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2901-0364	420	EA	TEMPORARY NONPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, (ONE WAY W/B)	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,520.00
2901-0500	2	EA	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2901-0501	2	EA	SHADOW VEHICLE WITH TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2931-0001	45	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00
2934-0002	25	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE E	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
2935-0001	4	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	\$ 62.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00
0936-0200	26	SF	STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGNS	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,690.00
4962-0620	9,166	LF	4" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,499.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,291.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,666.40
4962-0621	4,730	LF	6" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,838.00
4962-0622	2,206	LF	8" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,323.60	\$ 0.35	\$ 772.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,206.00
4962-0640	9,968	LF	4" YELLOW TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,980.80	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,492.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,987.20
2963-0001	8,590	SF	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,180.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,885.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,475.00
2966-0100	158	EA	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, ONE WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/B)	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,424.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,740.00
4018-0001	1	LS	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE, B-431, MP 67.71	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 451,150.00	\$ 451,150.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 555,000.00
4020-0431	1	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, AS DESIGNED, B-431/S-26198	\$ 1,363,360.00	\$ 1,363,360.00	\$ 1,325,000.00	\$ 1,325,000.00	\$ 1,511,874.95	\$ 1,511,874.95
1002-0053	115,600	LB	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	\$ 1.30	\$ 150,280.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 196,520.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 173,400.00
1019-0010	79	SY	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE SURFACES (BOILED LINSEED OIL)	\$ 10.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 4.08	\$ 322.32	\$ 5.00	\$ 395.00
1091-0333	1	PDA	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK SEAL		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
4001-0800	1	LS	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING-LIGHT GRAY, B-431	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 50,405.00	\$ 50,405.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4000-0001	1	LS	DEMOLITION - PARCEL #12	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
4000-0002	1	LS	DEMOLITION - PARCEL #171	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
4000-0003	1	LS	DEMOLITION - PARCEL #200	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
4000-0004	1	LS	DEMOLITION - PARCEL #205	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
4000-0005	6	EA	INLET FILTER BAG	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
4000-0006	3	EA	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 5,046.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
4000-0007	30	CY	OVEREXCAVATION AND BACKFILL WITH CLASS C CONCRETE	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Tabulation of Bids			Appalachian Ind. Inc.											
	Contract Number		05-022-RCTW-C		Perryopolis, PA									
			Replacement of Bridge B-431 at Milepost 67.71, Westmoreland County											
	Opening Date		11/9/06, 11:00 AM											
	Awarded to:		Joseph B. Fay Co.		Appalachian Ind. Inc.									
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price									
2201-0001	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00									
2203-0001	3,610	CY	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	\$ 7.07	\$ 25,522.70									
2203-0003	799	CY	CLASS 1A EXCAVATION	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,186.00									
2204-0001	269	CY	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,649.00									
2204-0100	46	CY	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,438.00									
2204-0150	460	CY	CLASS 4 EXCAVATION	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,200.00									
2305-0200	120	TON	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00									
0309-0322	916	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BASE COURSE, PG 64-22, <0.3 MILLION ESALS, 25 MM MIX, 4" DEPTH	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,740.00									
2350-0106	1,151	SY	SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 9.76	\$ 11,233.76									
2350-0108	148	SY	SUBBASE 8" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	\$ 16.40	\$ 2,427.20									
2350-0121	1,037	TON	SUBBASE (NO. 2A)	\$ 32.00	\$ 33,184.00									
0409-0382	1,443	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, <0.3 MILLION ESALS, 9.5 MM MIX, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-H	\$ 7.10	\$ 10,245.30									
0409-6340	916	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 64-22, <0.3 MILLION ESALS, 19 MM MIX, 2" DEPTH	\$ 7.40	\$ 6,778.40									
2409-0641	3,858	SY	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 10 TO <30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, 1 1/2" DEPTH, SRL-E	\$ 7.10	\$ 27,391.80									
2409-6670	1,386	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 64-22, 10 TO <30 MILLION ESALS, 19 MM MIX	\$ 57.00	\$ 79,002.00									
0460-0001	527	SY	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,054.00									
2491-0063	527	SY	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 1 1/2" DEPTH	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,371.50									
2499-1000	1	PDA	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS		\$ 5,000.00									
0505-0001	235	SY	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	\$ 245.00	\$ 57,575.00									

Awarded to: Joseph B. Fay Co.			Appalachian Ind. Inc.									
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price							
2601-0353	433	LF	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8'-2' FILL	\$ 90.34	\$ 39,117.22							
2601-7014	148	LF	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15'-2' FILL	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,800.00							
2605-1480	1	EA	MANHOLE	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00							
2605-2010	4	EA	TYPE C INLET, BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00							
2605-2060	2	EA	TYPE M INLET	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00							
2605-2068	1	EA	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 3 BOX	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00							
2605-2600	2	EA	TYPE D ENDWALL	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00							
0608-0001	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00							
2610-7002	140	LF	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00							
2615-0022	133	LF	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,330.00							
0619-0570	3	EA	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE III, TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00							
2620-0503	902	LF	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,608.00							
2620-0868	1	EA	TYPE 2-S END TREATMENT	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00							
2620-1075	638	LF	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,208.00							
2620-1100	88	LF	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,552.00							
2620-1525	4	EA	APPROACH END TRANSITION WITHOUT INLET PLACEMENT	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00							
4622-0001	100	LF	FURNISH AND SET CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00							
4622-0403	160	LF	RESET AND INSTALL CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,080.00							
2624-0001	625	LF	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 1	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,250.00							
4624-0002	400	LF	REMOVE EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00							
2624-0300	10	EA	END POSTS FOR TYPE 1, RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00							
2624-0400	5	EA	CORNER POSTS FOR TYPE 1, RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00							
4624-0725	1	EA	TEMPORARY VEHICULAR ACCESS GATE FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00							
4624-0726	1	EA	REMOVE TEMPORARY VEHICULAR ACCESS GATE	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00							
2627-1001	5,300	LF	FURNISH AND SET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	\$ 29.00	\$ 153,700.00							
2627-2001	5,300	LF	REMOVE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,900.00							
2628-0001	1,800	LF	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00							
2630-0001	60	LF	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00							

Awarded to: Joseph B. Fay Co.			Appalachian Ind. Inc.										
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price								
2660-0300	2,995	EA	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00								
0686-0030	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE D	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00								
2696-0400	1	PDA	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE		\$ 5,000.00								
2696-0610	2	EA	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00								
2697-0610	2	EA	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00								
2802-0001	759	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,360.00								
4804-0011	18	LB	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA B (MODIFIED)	\$ 36.00	\$ 648.00								
4804-0012	8	LB	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA C (MODIFIED)	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00								
4804-0013	112	LB	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA D (MODIFIED)	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,912.00								
0804-0014	69	LB	SEEDING - FORMULA E	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,104.00								
4805-0022	5	TON	MULCHING - STRAW (MODIFIED)	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00								
2806-0050	876	SY	EROSION CONTROL MAT	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,314.00								
2845-0002	1	PDA	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION		\$ 10,000.00								
2850-0031	4	CY	ROCK, CLASS R-3	\$ 45.63	\$ 182.52								
2861-0001	10	CY	CLEANING SEDIMENTATION STRUCTURES	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00								
2865-0001	40	LF	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 18" HEIGHT	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00								
2865-0003	1,125	LF	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 30" HEIGHT	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,625.00								
2901-0001	1	LS	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION	\$ 214,000.00	\$ 214,000.00								
4901-0202	4	EA	CONSTRUCTION LIGHTING	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00								
2901-0203	2	EA	ARROW PANEL	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00								
2901-0308	4,565	LF	STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT AND BEADS, YELLOW	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,369.50								
2901-0309	10,285	LF	STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT AND BEADS, WHITE	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,085.50								

Awarded to: Joseph B. Fay Co.			Appalachian Ind. Inc.									
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price							
2901-0364	420	EA	TEMPORARY NONPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, (ONE WAY W/B)	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00							
2901-0500	2	EA	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00							
2901-0501	2	EA	SHADOW VEHICLE WITH TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00							
2931-0001	45	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,305.00							
2934-0002	25	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE E	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00							
2935-0001	4	SF	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	\$ 23.00	\$ 92.00							
0936-0200	26	SF	STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGNS	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,144.00							
4962-0620	9,166	LF	4" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,749.80							
4962-0621	4,730	LF	6" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,419.00							
4962-0622	2,206	LF	8" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	\$ 0.40	\$ 882.40							
4962-0640	9,968	LF	4" YELLOW TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,990.40							
2963-0001	8,590	SF	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,770.00							
2966-0100	158	EA	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, ONE WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/B)	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,740.00							
4018-0001	1	LS	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE, B-431, MP 67.71	\$ 695,000.00	\$ 695,000.00							
4020-0431	1	LS	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, AS DESIGNED, B-431/S-26198	\$ 1,574,000.00	\$ 1,574,000.00							
1002-0053	115,600	LB	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	\$ 1.46	\$ 168,776.00							
1019-0010	79	SY	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE SURFACES (BOILED LINSEED OIL)	\$ 3.00	\$ 237.00							
1091-0333	1	PDA	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK SEAL		\$ 5,000.00							
4001-0800	1	LS	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING-LIGHT GRAY, B-431	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00							
4000-0001	1	LS	DEMOLITION - PARCEL #12	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00							
4000-0002	1	LS	DEMOLITION - PARCEL #171	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00							
4000-0003	1	LS	DEMOLITION - PARCEL #200	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00							
4000-0004	1	LS	DEMOLITION - PARCEL #205	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00							
4000-0005	6	EA	INLET FILTER BAG	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00							
4000-0006	3	EA	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00							
4000-0007	30	CY	OVEREXCAVATION AND BACKFILL WITH CLASS C CONCRETE	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00							

